




APN Name Address City State Zip

121-090-01-00 STATE OF CALIFORNIA 8001 N HIGHWAY 1 LITTLE RIVER CA 95456
121-090-07-00 STATE OF CALIFORNIA CA
121-090-08-00 STATE OF CALIFORNIA CA
121-090-06-00 STATE OF CALIFORNIA CA
121-070-20-00 OTTERSON HICKEY/TRUST PO BOX 495 LITTLE RIVER CA 95460
121-070-24-00 LELAND E and CYNTHIA M JOSEPHS 44675 GORDON LN MENDOCINO CA 95460
121-070-26-00 JOHN MICHAEL and LILIANA A CUNHA 44775 GORDON LN MENDOCINO CA 95460
121-010-24-00 BETH ANN SPRING 8501 N HIGHWAY 1 LITTLE RIVER CA 95456
121-010-22-00 GLEN and ELIZABETH SPRING 8525 N HIGHWAY 1 LITTLE RIVER CA 95456
119-320-10-00 STATE OF CALIFORNIA FORT BRAGG CA 95437
119-410-10-00 STATE OF CALIFORNIA CA
119-320-07-00 CHRISTOPHER HOUGIE 9601 N HIGHWAY 1 MENDOCINO CA 95460
119-310-08-00 44771 COMPTCHE UKIAH RD LLC 44771 COMPTCHE UKAIH RD MENDOCINO CA 95460
119-410-09-00 STATE OF CALIFORNIA CA
119-410-04-00 STATE OF CALIFORNIA CA
119-401-01-00 STATE OF CALIFORNIA CA
119-290-05-00 STATE OF CALIFORNIA 1 CAPITOL MALL 500 SACRAMENTO CA 95814
118-280-01-00 STATE OF CALIFORNIA 12301 N HIGHWAY 1 MENDOCINO CA 95460
118-260-01-00 STATE OF CALIFORNIA CA
118-220-04-00 STATE OF CALIFORNIA CA
017-270-16-00 STATE OF CALIFORNIA CA
017-261-38-00 LONNIE D and KATHLEEN M BREMER 32250 HOLQUIST LN FORT BRAGG CA 95437
017-261-14-00 TIMOTHY R and JASMINE T ZARTMAN 16296 OLD CASPAR RAIL RD FORT BRAGG CA 95437
017-270-09-00 KATHLEEN MILLIKIN 31200 GIBLEY LN FORT BRAGG CA 95437
017-270-15-00 STATE OF CALIFORNIA CA

Fort Bragg-Elk 60kV Routine 177339 Project APNs within 100 feet of the Project
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ME N D O C I N O C O U N T Y

Disclaimer: Stantec assumes no responsibility for data supplied in electronic format. The
recipient accepts full responsibility for verifying the accuracy and completeness of the 
data. The recipient releases Stantec, its officers, employees, consultants and agents,
from any and all claims arising in any way from the content or provision of the data.

Fort Bragg-Elk_60kV_182511 and Fort Bragg-Elk_60kV_177339
Attachment 2. Project Location (topo)

Pacific Gas and Electric Company
Vegetation Management

Project Location:
FORT BRAGG, MENDOCINO, CA
Quad
T16N R17W S05, T16N R17W S06,
T17N R17W S07, T17N R17W S18,
T17N R17W S30, T17N R17W S31,
T17N R17W S32, T18N R17W S31

0 3,000 6,0001,500

Feet

!. Work Location
Coastal Zone Boundary
County Boundary

($$¯

ATTACHMENT 2



!.

!.

129

130

Ho
lqu

ist
Ln

Morand Dr

Woodside Way

Gibney

Pe
ars

o n
Ln

Ol
d C

as
pa

r R
ail

 Rd

Gibney Ln

Jug
Handle

SNR

Jug Handle
SNR

01726207

01726230

01725017

01726225

01727015

01726228 01726226

01726110

01726117

01727016

01726232

01739035

11803004

01726206

01739016

01739036

01739029

01727034
017270290172703501727026

01726114

01739011

01739023

01738043
01738019

01727030

01727009
01726236

01725032

0172702301725027

01727025

01727007

01726229
01726113

01727011

01739030
017261RW

01739010 01739012

01726222

01726104

01739009

01726141

0173801801738048 01726237

01739039

01739008

01726217

01726139

01726209

01739020

01725029

01739032

01727037

0173901901739018

01739031

01739005

01739006
01739007

01739038

01726208

01739022

01726127

0172622701739037

01738006

0172611201726136

01739017
01739013

11802030

01726108 01726231

01738057

01727012

01726115
01726116

11803001

01739021

11803005

01726235

01726128

01727024

0172703201727031

01725036

01727013

01727027

01727036
01727033

01727008

01725033

01725020

01726140 01726129

01726133
01726135017380RW 017380RW

017390RW 01726138

01726137

Attachment 3

Pacific Gas and Electric Company
Fort Bragg-Elk_60kV_182511 and 
Fort Bragg-Elk_60kV_177339

0 500 1,000
Feet

V:
\1

85
7\

Ac
tiv

e\
18

57
05

33
3_

PG
E_

Ve
gM

gt
\0

3_
da

ta
\g

is_
ca

d\
gis

\m
xd

\F
or

t B
ra

gg
-El

k_
60

kV
_1

82
51

1 a
nd

 Fo
rt B

ra
gg

-El
k_

60
kV

_1
77

33
9\

m
xd

s\
ED

CP
\A

tt_
3_

pr
oje

ct
_w

or
k_

ar
ea

s.m
xd

    
  R

ev
ise

d:
 20

21
-06

-11
 By

: k
ar

em
ille

r

($$¯

1:6,000 (At original document size of 11x17)

Disclaimer: Stantec assumes no responsibility for data supplied in electronic format. The recipient accepts full responsibility for verifying the accuracy and completeness of the data. The recipient releases Stantec, its officers, employees, consultants and agents, from any and all claims arising in any way from the content or provision of the data.

Mendocino County, CA
Project Location

Client/Project

TitleProject Work Areas

!. Work Location
Coastal Zone Boundary
State Park

Sheet 1 of 5

ATTACHMENT 3



!.
!.

!.

!.

!.
1

2

3

4

9

VerdeDr

Overton Dr

Mar Vista Dr

SeaPines Ln

Sh
or

eli
ne

 H
wy

Point Cabrillo Dr

1

Point
Cabrillo Light
Station SHP

Point
Cabrillo Light
Station SHP

Russian Gulch SP

11816036

11817005

11815003 11815040

11819015

11819028

11815022

11819018
11819017

11819029
11819030

11814058

11819016

11816031

11819012

11817006

11816027
11816030

1181901311819020

11818015
11818016 11821014

1182102511818020 11818042

11821011
11821015

11818005

11818047

11820006
1182000511820008

11820007

11821004

11820004
11820019

11820002
11820003 11821029

118210RW

11819004
11819005 11819035

11819014

11821002

11816003

11820001

11816006

11821027

11821026

11819033

11821030

11819032
11819031

11820018 11821028

11819009
11819010

11821017

11821016
11819007

11819002

11818043

11821021

11818030

1182102411818026

11818027
11818056

11815045
11814041

11816006

11821023

11822005

11816035

11816018

11819021

11821022

11819011
11819036

11816016
11816017

11817008

11817009

11816025

11819006
11819003

11819034

11819008

11817007

1181900111818052

11816032

118410RW

118280RW

11822004

11818006

118140RW Attachment 3

Pacific Gas and Electric Company
Fort Bragg-Elk_60kV_182511 and 
Fort Bragg-Elk_60kV_177339

0 500 1,000
Feet

V:
\1

85
7\

Ac
tiv

e\
18

57
05

33
3_

PG
E_

Ve
gM

gt
\0

3_
da

ta
\g

is_
ca

d\
gis

\m
xd

\F
or

t B
ra

gg
-El

k_
60

kV
_1

82
51

1 a
nd

 Fo
rt B

ra
gg

-El
k_

60
kV

_1
77

33
9\

m
xd

s\
ED

CP
\A

tt_
3_

pr
oje

ct
_w

or
k_

ar
ea

s.m
xd

    
  R

ev
ise

d:
 20

21
-06

-11
 By

: k
ar

em
ille

r

($$¯

1:6,000 (At original document size of 11x17)

Disclaimer: Stantec assumes no responsibility for data supplied in electronic format. The recipient accepts full responsibility for verifying the accuracy and completeness of the data. The recipient releases Stantec, its officers, employees, consultants and agents, from any and all claims arising in any way from the content or provision of the data.

Mendocino County, CA
Project Location

Client/Project

TitleProject Work Areas

!. Work Location
Coastal Zone Boundary
State Park

Sheet 2 of 5

ATTACHMENT 3



!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

131

132

133

134

137

138

Pr
air

ie
Wa

y

Cedarwood

Ro
ck

wo
od

Dr

Oakwood

Rd

Cypress Dr

Le
afw

oo
dD

r Fernwood

Rd

Fern Dr

Russian Gulch State Park

Brest Rd

Sea Pines Ln

Point Cabrillo Dr

WoodstockDr

Shoreline Hwy

RussianGulch

State Park

1

Russian
Gulch SP

Russian
Gulch SP

Russian
Gulch SP

11829034
1182906811829022

11829023

11830021
11830024

11830025
11830026

1182903511829058

11829063 11829053

11830002 11830003
11830004

11826001

118320RW

11830052 1183000511830051
11830007

11830006
11830053

11829040
11829037

11832009

11832009

11829052
11829044

11829031

11829065

11830001

1182902011829060
11829038

11829033

11829067

11829062

1182903611829057

11829030

11829064

11825004

1182901211829014

118300UA

11829013 11830027
11830008

11830050

11830050
11830023

11824015

11829010

11827004

11827007

11829001

11824004

11829004 11829006

11829011

11825008

11823067
11823022

11823055

11829017

11829016

11823063 11824003

11830011

1183001311830018
11830039

11824012

11830022

11824007

11830054

11938050

11821004

11827005

11820019

11820002

11821029
118210RW

11830058

11830028
11830036

11824014

11820001

11938012
11829005

11824010

11829009

11821030

11820018

11821028

11827002

11828001
11827006

11830009
11830057 11830037

11823024 11823053

11823044

118300UA

11821023

11823056
11825010

11820020

11829007

11822005
11821022

11829008

11824008

11824013
11823051

11823052

11823058
11823057

11823043

11823060

11823059

11823023

11830033
11938027

11830017

1182903211829015

11830014 11830061
11830016

11829045 11830038

11830032

11830012

11829039 11830029

118280RW

118230RW

11830035

11830031

11830030
11830034

11830019
11830020

11830059 11830042
11938051

11830062
118300UA

118300UA

11850009

11852001

11822004

118290RW

118250RW

Attachment 3

Pacific Gas and Electric Company
Fort Bragg-Elk_60kV_182511 and 
Fort Bragg-Elk_60kV_177339

0 500 1,000
Feet

V:
\1

85
7\

Ac
tiv

e\
18

57
05

33
3_

PG
E_

Ve
gM

gt
\0

3_
da

ta
\g

is_
ca

d\
gis

\m
xd

\F
or

t B
ra

gg
-El

k_
60

kV
_1

82
51

1 a
nd

 Fo
rt B

ra
gg

-El
k_

60
kV

_1
77

33
9\

m
xd

s\
ED

CP
\A

tt_
3_

pr
oje

ct
_w

or
k_

ar
ea

s.m
xd

    
  R

ev
ise

d:
 20

21
-06

-11
 By

: k
ar

em
ille

r

($$¯

1:6,000 (At original document size of 11x17)

Disclaimer: Stantec assumes no responsibility for data supplied in electronic format. The recipient accepts full responsibility for verifying the accuracy and completeness of the data. The recipient releases Stantec, its officers, employees, consultants and agents, from any and all claims arising in any way from the content or provision of the data.
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